32K x 8 Static RAM
CY7C199N
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-06493 Rev. **  Revised February 2, 2006
Features
• High speed
— 12 ns
• Fast tDOE

CY7C199N
Document #: 001-06493 Rev. ** Page 8 of 10
Truth Table
CE WE OE Inputs/Outputs Mode Power
H X X High Z Deselect/Power-down Standby (ISB)
L H L Data Out Read Active (ICC)
L L X Data In Write Active (ICC)
L H H High Z Selected, Output disabled Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
12 CY7C199N-12ZXC 51-85071 28-Lead TSOP 1 (Pb-free) Commercial
15 CY7C199N-15ZXC 51-85071 28-Lead TSOP 1 (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C199NL-15ZXC 51-85071 28-Lead TSOP 1 (Pb-free)
20 CY7C199N-20PXC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C199N-20ZXC 51-85071 28-Lead TSOP 1 (Pb-free)
25 CY7C199N-25PXC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP (Pb-free) Commercial
35 CY7C199N-35PXC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP (Pb-free)
55 CY7C199N-55PXC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP (Pb-free)
Contact your Local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Package Diagrams
28-Lead TSOP 1 (8x13.4 mm) (51-85071)
51-85071-*G